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San Joaquin Farm Bureau:

3290 Ad Art Road, 
Stockton 95215

$3,500,000.00

Contra Costa, 
Mendocino, Napa, 
Sacramento, San 
Joaquin, Solano, 

Sonoma, Yolo 
Counties

Spanish, Laotian, 
and Vietnamese

Competitive
550 Gateway Drive, 
Suite #106, Napa CA 

94558
laurelm@fishfriendlyfarming.org Laurel Marcus: (707) 869-2760 N/A N/A N/A

$4,968,708.00

Ventura, Kern, Santa 
Barbara, San Luis 

Obispo, Los Angeles 
Counties

Spanish Competitive
3380 Somis Road, 
Somis CA 93066

emily.nye@vcrcd.org Emily Nye: (805) 764-5155
Cachuma RCD: 920 East 

Stowell Road Santa 
Barbara

debragillis@sbcglobal.net Debra Gills: 805-764-5133

$5,000,000.00 Glenn County Spanish Competitive
132 N Enright 

Avenue, Suite C, 
Willows CA, 95988

hsp-sweep@glenncountyrcd.org
Kandi Manhart: (530) 934 4601 ext. 

5
N/A N/A N/A

$4,999,620.84
Monterey, San 

Benito, San Mateo, 
Santa Cruz Counties

Spanish Competitive
820 Bay Ave, APT 
136, Capitola CA 

95010
slozano@rcdsantacruz.org Sacha Lozano: (831) 464-2950

RCD of Montery County: 
744-A La Guardia St., 

Salinas CA 
Paul.Robins@RCDMonterey.org Paul Robins: (831) 915-7757

$5,000,000.00

San Joaquin, San 
Mateo, Santa Clara, 

Yolo, Alameda, 
Contra Costa, 

Sacramento, Solano 
Counties

Spanish Competitive
130 Allison Court, #2-
A Vacaville, CA 95688 

lisa@solanofarmbureau.org Lisa Shipley: 707-449-8044 
Solano County RCD: 1170 
N Lincoln St #110, Dixon, 

CA 95620
amy.king@solanorcd.org Amy King: 707-678-1655  

Contact Information Partner Organization Contact Information

$5,000,000.00 San Joaquin County

Spanish, Punjabi, 
potential 
additional 
languages.

Competitive
6767 East Main 

Street, Stockton CA 
95215

sewd@sewd.net Gianna O'Day (209) 639-5097 jlcoit95@gmail.com Jessica Colt: (209) 923-3752

$5,000,000.00

Butte, Glenn, Tehama 
Counties (with an 

emphasis on Tehama 
County growers)

Spanish
First Come, First 

Served

2 Sutter Street, Suite 
D, Red Bluff CA 

96080
N/A N/A

Kevin Greer: (530) 727-1297
Amy Garrison: (530) 727-1280 ext. 

102

kevin@tehamacountyrcd.com
amy@tehamacountyrcd.com

N/A

$5,000,000.00
Butte, Glenn, Tehama 

Counties
Spanish Competitive

1148 Richvale 
Highway, Richvale CA 

95974
Office: (530) 533-1473

Agricultural Groundwater 
Users of Butte County

Tovey Giezentanner: 
tovey@giezentanner.com

info@buttefarmbureau.com
jessica@buttefarmbureau.com N/A

$4,000,000.00

Butte, Colusa, Glenn, 
Lake, Sutter, Yolo, 

Yuba Counties 
(statewide assistance 
for Native American 

growers)

Spanish, 
Portuguese, other 

language 
assistance can be 

provided if 
requested

First Come, First 
Served

3730 Hwy 45, Colusa, 
CA 95932 

(appointments 
preferred)

Colusa RCD: 100 Sunrise 
Blvd, Suite A3, Colusa CA 

95932
liz@colusarcd.org Elizabeth Harper: (530) 473-9346

Kayla Davey: (530) 458-6502
Fernanda Vanetta: (530) 458-6527

Office: (530) 458-8231

kdavey@colusa-nsn.gov
vanetta@colusa-nsn.gov
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